INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)
 - .321 <u>Usage (Cont.)</u>
 - .3213 Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling (Cont.)
 - .32131 Classification (A): For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section C-3.026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3.0263 will apply.
 - .32132 <u>Classifications (C) and (D):</u> For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3.026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3.0263 will apply.
 - .32133 <u>Operator Services Surcharges:</u> Except as specified below, for all calls in classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3.026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3.0264, will apply.

	Surcharge
Operator Station	\$2.10
Person to Person	\$3.90
Operator Dialed	\$1.15

.3214 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08 herein.

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: December 4, 2003

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service <u>C</u>ommission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 5, 2004

N

Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 290

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)
 - .321 Usage (Cont.)

. .

- .3213 Usage Rates for Operator Assisted Calling (Cont.)
 - .32131 <u>Classification (A):</u> For calls within classification (a), as specified in Section C-3.026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3.0263 will apply.
 - .32132 <u>Classifications (C)and (D)</u>: For calls within classifications (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3.026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the usage rates found in Section C-3.0263 will apply.
 - .32133 <u>Operator Services Surcharges:</u> Except as specified below, for all calls in classifications (a), (c) and (d), as specified in Section C-3.026 (excluding collect calls and calls which are billed by a third party), the undiscountable surcharges, as set forth in Section C-3.0264, will apply. <u>Surcharge</u>

Operator Station Person to Person Operator Dialed

n \$2.10 n \$3.90 \$1.15

.3214 <u>Directory Assistance:</u> An undiscountable charge per call will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08 herein.

sooyn Public FILED NOV 30 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVES OF OF STREAM STREAM

NOV 3 0 1999

CANCELLEN JAN 0.5 2004 Public Set

, **v**

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 291 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 291

1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.
 - .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)
 - .322 Option EE Card Access

Option EE Access (via an Option EE Card) may originate from any touchtone phone in the United States via a toll free number. Usage charges as indicated in Section C-3.3212 will apply.

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option EE Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance:

> Surcharge \$0.90(I)

.323 Option EE Toll Free Remote Access:

Per Call

Allows access to the customer's Option EE network via a customer specific toll free number from anywhere in the U.S. This feature is available for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing plans, via switched access only. This feature is not available via Option EE Card Access.

The following charge applies to each Option EE Toll Free Remote Access call which originates and terminates within the state. This per-call charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described above in Section C-3.3212:

> Surcharge Per Call \$0.25

.324 <u>Option EE Term</u> The Option EE Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans. Customers who subscribe to Option EE through the Option EE Term Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for Option RR in http://www.mci.com/service/. Except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as defined below.

- .3241 Eligible Intrastate charges is the customer's total intrastate usage of the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts: intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option EE Card, Option EE Remote Access (including surcharges). Charges for the following are not included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option EE Term plan Discounts: Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage and surcharges.
- .3242 Term Commitment/Discounts: The following discounts will apply to the eligible intrastate charges.

Term	<u>Commitment</u>	<u>Discount</u>	•
1 yea	ar	3%	

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

<u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)
- Service Commission

RECTIDEC 04 2003

.322 Option EE Card Access Option EE Access (via an Option EE Card) may originate from any touchtone phone in the United States via a toll free number. Usage charges as indicated in Section C-3.3212 will apply.

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option EE Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance:

<u>Surcharge</u> \$0.75

.323 Option EE Toll Free Remote Access: Allows access to the customer's Option EE network via a customer specific toll free number from anywhere in the U.S. This feature is available for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing plans, via switched access only. This feature is not available via Option EE Card Access.

The following charge applies to each Option EE Toll Free Remote Access call which originates and terminates within the state. This per-call charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described above in Section C-3.3212:

Per Call Surcharge \$0.25

.324 Option EE Term

Per Call

The Option EE Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans. Customers who subscribe to Option EE through the Option EE Term Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for Option RR in http://www.mci.com/service/. Except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as defined below.

- .3241 Eligible Intrastate charges is the customer's total intrastate usage of the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts: intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option EE Card, Option EE Remote Access (including surcharges). Charges for the following are not included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option EE Term plan Discounts: Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage and surcharges.
- .3242 <u>Term Commitment/Discounts:</u> The following discounts will apply to the eligible intrastate charges.

<u>Term Commitment</u> <u>Discount</u> 1 year 3%



MAR 0 1 2005 444 RS 29 1 Pablic Service Commission MISSOURI

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: December 4, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601. EFFECTIVE: January 5, 2004

N N

Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED JAN 05 2004

3.

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 291 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

É<u>CTION C -</u> SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

REC'D MAY 2 9 2002

- .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)
 - .322 Option EE Card Access

Service Commission Option EE Access (via an Option EE Card) may originate from any touch-tone phone in the United States via a toll free number. Usage charges as indicated in Section C-3.3212 will apply.

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option EE Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance:

Surcharge

\$0.75

Per Call

.323

Option EE Toll Free Remote Access: Allows access to the customer's Option EE network via a customer specific toll free number from anywhere in the U.S. This feature is available for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing plans, via switched access only. This feature is not available via Option EE Card Access.

The following charge applies to each Option EE Toll Free Remote Access call which originates and terminates within the state. This per-call charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described above in Section C-3.3212:

Surcharge \$0,25

Per Call

.324

Option EE Term

The Option EE Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans. Customers who subscribe to Option EE through the Option EE Term Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for Option RR in http://www.mci.com/service/. Except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as defined below.

CANCELLED

Eligible Intrastate charges is the customer's total intrastate usage of the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts: .3241 intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option EE Card, Option EE Remote Access (including surcharges) Charges for the following are not included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option EE Term plan Discounts: Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage and surcharges.

Term Commitment/Discounts: The following discounts will apply to the eligible intrastate charges.

3%

Term Commitment Discount

1 year

Missouri Public

D

D D

FI FD JUN 2 9 2002

MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE WAS PREVIOUSLY LOCATED ON PAGE 292.

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: June 29, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

JAN 0 5 2004 Public Service Commission MISSOURI .3242

SSUED: May 29, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 291

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Miggouri Public Surrice Commission

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- REC'D SEP 0 9 1999
- .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)
 - .322 Option EE Card Access

Option EE Access (via an Option EE Card) may originate from any touch-tone phone in the United States via a toll free number. Usage charges as indicated in Section C-3.3212 will apply.

The following per-call surcharge will apply to each Option EE Card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance:

	Surcharge
Per Call	\$0.75

.323 <u>Option EE Toll Free Remote Access:</u> Allows access to the customer's Option EE network via a customer specific toll free number from anywhere in the U.S. This feature is available for calling within the customer's private network, with both 7- and 10-digit dialing plans, via switched access only. This feature is not available via Option EE Card Access.

The following charge applies to each Option EE Toll Free Remote Access call which originates and terminates within the state. This per-call charge applies in addition to applicable usage charges as described above in Section C-3.3212:

Per Call

Surcharge \$0.25

CANCELLED

JUN 2 9 2002 15t RS 291 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)</u>
 - .32 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services)¹ (Cont'd)
 - .325 On-Net Plus Program
 - .3251 Eligibility:
 - To be eligible for this program, customers:
 - must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service for intralata toll calling;
 - must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.mci.com;
 - must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Termination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	1 Year \$0.0000 \$0.1376 \$0.1376 \$0.1376 \$0.1376 \$0.2677 \$0.2677 \$0.2677	2 Year \$0.0000 I \$0.1324 \$0.1324 \$0.1324 \$0.1324 \$0.1324 \$0.2578 \$0.2578 \$0.2578
Origination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Inbound Termination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	<u>1 Year</u> \$0.1376 \$0.1376 \$0.2677 \$0.1376 \$0.1376 \$0.2677	2 Year \$0.1324 \$0.2578 \$0.1324 \$0.2578 \$0.1324 \$0.1324 \$0.1324 \$0.2578 I

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

Issued: May 21, 2008

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: June 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)
 - .32 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services)¹ (Cont'd)

.325 On-Net Plus Program

- .3251 <u>Eligibility:</u> To be eligible for this program, customers:
 - must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service for intralata toll calling;
 - must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.mci.com;
 - must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Termination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	1 Year \$0.0000 \$0.1251 \$0.1251 \$0.1251 \$0.1251 \$0.2434 \$0.2434 \$0.2434	2 Year \$0.0000 I \$0.1204 \$0.1204 \$0.1204 \$0.1204 \$0.2344 \$0.2344 \$0.2344 \$0.2344
Origination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Inbound Termination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	1 Year \$0.1251 \$0.2434 \$0.1251 \$0.1251 \$0.1251 \$0.2434	2 Year \$0.1204 \$0.1204 \$0.2344 \$0.1204 \$0.1204 \$0.1204 \$0.2344 I

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

Issued: January 18, 2008

CANCELLED June 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective February 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

٠,

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)
 - .32 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services)¹ (Cont'd)

.325 On-Net Plus Program

.3251 <u>Eligibility:</u> To be eligible for this program, customers:

- must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service for intralata toll calling;
- must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.mci.com;
- must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

Origination Type: Outbound	Termination Type: Outbound	1 Year	2 Year
Local Network Connection	Local Network Connection	\$0.0000	\$0.0000 I
Local Network Connection	Dedicated	\$0.1180	\$0.1136
Local Network Connection	Switched	\$0.1180	\$0.1136
Dedicated	Local Network Connection	\$0.1180	\$0.1136
Dedicated	Dedicated or Switched	\$0.1180	\$0.1136
Switched/Card	Local Network Connection	\$0.2296	\$0.2211
Switched/Card	Dedicated	\$0.2296	\$0.2211
Switched/Card	Switched	\$0.2296	\$0.2211
Origination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Inbound Termination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	<u>1 Year</u> \$0.1180 \$0.1180 \$0.2296 \$0.1180 \$0.1180 \$0.2296	2 Year \$0.1136 \$0.1136 \$0.2211 \$0.1136 \$0.1136 \$0.1136 \$0.2211 I

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

Issued: July 19, 2007

CANCELLED February 01, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective August 1, 2007

FILED Missouri Public Service Commision

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)
 - .32 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services)¹ (Cont'd)

.325 On-Net Plus Program

.3251 <u>Eligibility:</u> To be eligible for this program, customers:

- must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service for intralata toll calling;
- must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.mci.com;
- must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Termination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	1 Year \$0.0000 \$0.1113 \$0.1113 \$0.1113 \$0.1113 \$0.2166 \$0.2166 \$0.2166	2 Year \$0.0000 I \$0.1072 \$0.1072 \$0.1072 \$0.1072 \$0.1072 \$0.2086 \$0.2086 \$0.2086 \$0.2086
Origination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Inbound Termination Type: Inbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	1 Year \$0.1113 \$0.2166 \$0.1113 \$0.2166 \$0.1113 \$0.2166	2 Year \$0.1072 \$0.2086 \$0.1072 \$0.1072 \$0.1072 \$0.2086 I

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

Issued: February 16, 2007

CANCELLED August 1, 2007 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective March 1, 2007



MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 8th REVISED PAGE NO. 292 CANCELS 7th REVISED PAGE NO. 292

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.32 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)

.325 On-Net Plus Program

.3251 <u>Eligibility:</u> To be eligible for this program, customers:

> must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier
> for intralata toll calling;

MAR 0 1 2007 By 9^{+h} RS 292 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

CANCELLED

- must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the MCI's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;
- must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

In	<u>trast</u>	<u>ate l</u>	<u>lsage</u>	<u>rat</u>	<u>es</u> :

Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	<u>Termination Type: Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0000 \$0.1050 \$0.1050 \$0.1050 \$0.1050 \$0.2043 \$0.2043 \$0.2043	\$0.0000 \$0.1011 \$0.1011 \$0.1011 \$0.1011 \$0.1968 \$0.1968 \$0.1968	
Origination TYPE:	<u>Inbound Termination Type Inbound</u>	<u>1 Year</u>	<u>2 Year</u>	
Local Network Connection	Local Network Connection	\$0.1050	\$0.1011	
Local Network Connection	Dedicated	\$0.2043	\$0.1011	
Local Network Connection	Switched	\$0.1050	\$0.1968	
Switched/Card	Local Network Connection	\$0.1050	\$0.1011	
Switched/Card	Dedicated	\$0.1050	\$0.1011	
Switched/Card	Switched	\$0.2043	\$0.1968	

'Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

Issued: May 17, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: June 1, 2006

<u>2Year</u>

lYear



MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 7th REVISED PAGE NO. 292 CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 292

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

.

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)
 - .325 On-Net Plus Program

.3251

<u>Eliqibility:</u> To be eligible for this program, customers:

- must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;
- must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;
- must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

<u>Intrastate Usage rates</u> :		<u>lYear</u>	<u>2Year</u>
Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	<u>Termination Type: Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0000 \$0.0991 \$0.0991 \$0.0991 \$0.0991 \$0.1927 \$0.1927 \$0.1927	\$0.0000 I \$0.0954 \$0.0954 \$0.0954 \$0.0954 \$0.1857 \$0.1857 \$0.1857
Origination TYPE: Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Inbound Termination Type Inbound Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	<u>1 Year</u> \$0.0991 \$0.0991 \$0.1927 \$0.0991 \$0.0991 \$0.1927	2 Year \$0.0954 \$0.0954 \$0.1857 \$0.0954 \$0.0954 \$0.0954 \$0.1857

CANCELLED

JUN 0 1 2006

8th RS 292

Publia Barvice Commission MISSOURI ¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: June 17, 2005

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2005



MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 6th REVISED PAGE NO. 292 CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 292

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

CANCELLED

з. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.

.325 On-Net Plus Program

.3251 Eligibility:

Public nmission

- To be eligible for this program, customers:
- must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;
- must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;
- must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:		<u>lYear</u>	<u>2Year</u>
Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	<u>Termination Type: Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0000 \$0.0944 \$0.0944 \$0.0944 \$0.0944 \$0.1835 \$0.1835 \$0.1835	\$0.0000 I \$0.0909 \$0.0909 \$0.0909 \$0.0909 \$0.1769 \$0.1769 \$0.1769
<u>Origination TYPE:</u> Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	<u>Inbound Termination Type Inbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	<u>1 Year</u> \$0.0944 \$0.1835 \$0.0944 \$0.1835 \$0.0944 \$0.0944 \$0.1835	2 <u>Year</u> \$0.0909 \$0.0909 \$0.1769 \$0.0909 \$0.0909 \$0.0909 \$0.1769 I

'Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: August 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2004

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 292 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 292

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES <u>(Cont.)</u>

-- ---- -

REC'D MAR 01 2004

Service Commission

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

- .32 Option EE (MCI_WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)
 - .325 On-Net Plus Program
 - .3251 Eligibility: To be eligible for this program, customers:
 - must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;
 - must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;
 - must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

<u>ntrastate Usage rates</u> :		<u>lYear</u>	<u>2Year</u>
Origination Type: Outbound Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	<u>Termination Type: Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0000 \$0.0899 \$0.0899 \$0.0899 \$0.0899 \$0.1748 \$0.1748 \$0.1748	\$0.0000 N/I \$0.0866 \$0.0866 \$0.0866 \$0.0866 \$0.1685 \$0.1685 \$0.1685
Origination TYPE: Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	<u>Inbound Termination Type Inbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	1 Year \$0.0899 \$0.0899 \$0.1748 \$0.0899 \$0.0899 \$0.0899 \$0.1748	\$0.0866 \$0.0866 \$0.1685 \$0.0866 \$0.0866 \$0.1685 N/I

CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2004 NRS292 Public Service Commission

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On MSSOURIces) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: March 1, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2004

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 01 2004

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Miggour Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.32 Option_EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)

Service Commission

RECT DEC 04 2003

.325 <u>On-Net Plus Program</u>

.3251 Eliqibility:

To be eligible for this program, customers:

-must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;

-must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;

-must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

1Year

rigination Type: Outbound	<u> Termination Type: Outbound</u>	
Local Network Connection	Local Network Connection	\$0.0000
Local Network Connection	Dedicated	\$0.0856
Local Network Connection	Switched	\$0.0856
Dedicated	Local Network Connection	\$0.0856
Dedicated	Dedicated or Switched	\$0.0856
Switched/Card	Local Network Connection	\$0.1665
Switched/Card	Dedicated	\$0.1665
Switched/Card	Switched	\$0.1665
bwittened, ourd	5.1200.00	1
Origination TYPE:	Inbound Termination Type Inh	<u>bound 1_Year</u>
Local Network Connection	Local Network Connection	\$0.0856
Local Network Connection	Dedicated	\$0.0856
Local Network Connection	Switched	\$0.1665
Switched/Card	Local Network Connection	\$0.0856
Switched/Card	Dedicated	\$0.0856
Switched/Card	Switched	\$0.1665

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2004 By 5th RS 292 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: December 4, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 5, 2004 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 05 2004

N N

1Year

Missouri Public Service Commission

REC'D JAN 22 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.32 Option EE (MCI_WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)

.325 On-Net Plus Program

.3251

Eliqibility: To be eligible for this program, customers:

-must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;

-must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;

-must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

-	Origination Type: Outbound	Termination Type: Outbound	<u>11001</u>
	Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0000 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.1665 \$0.1665 \$0.1665
	Origination TYPE:	Inbound Termination Type Inbound	<u>l Year</u>
	Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.1665 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.1665

CANCELLED

JAN 0 5 2004 Commission Public Service MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED FEB 2 3 2003

ISSUED: January 23, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: February 23, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECT JAN 22 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)

- .325 On-Net Plus Program
 - .3251 <u>Eligibility:</u> To be eligible for this program, customers:

-must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;

-must receive interstate service under Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;

-must be new business customers or existing business customers who is eligible for renewal of their contracts;

Usage Charges:

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Intrastate Usage rates:

Origination Type: Outbound	Termination Type: Outbound	<u></u>
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card	Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0000 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.1665 \$0.1665 \$0.1665
Origination TYPE:	Inbound Termination Type Inbound	<u>l Year</u>
Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.1665 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.0856 \$0.1665

CANCELLED

Q 9 9603 amission Public

1Year

FLED FEB 01 2003

ISSUED: January 22, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2003

Ι

Missouri Public Service Commission

.....

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292

SECTION C -		EREXCHANGE TELECOM		SERVICES 7	TARIFF	Missouri Publi	C
3. <u>METE</u>	RED USE SERVI	CE (Cont.)			I	REC'D MAY 29200)2
.32	<u> </u>	(MCI WorldCom On-Ne : Plus Program	<u>t Services)</u>	(Cont.)	Ser	vice Commiss	idn
	.3251	<u>Eligibility:</u> To be eligible for	this progra	am, custom			
		-must designate a carrier and the c carrier for inter for intralata tol	state and in	iliate as as its in ntrastate c	its exc terexch alling	hange service ange service and as its carrier	:
		-must receive inte Arrangement (SCA) described in the Guide" located on	Guide Type WorldCom's	1, 2, 3, "Service P	4, 5, 6 ublicat	, 7, or 8 as ion and Price	
		-must be new busin who is eligible f	less custome for renewal	rs or exis of their c	ting bu ontract	siness customers s;	
		<u>Usage Charges</u> :					
		The following per- Intrastate Usage. minute rates for I	Customers w	ill be cha	rged th	ne following per	
		<u>Intrastate Usage 1</u>	ates:	<u>1Year</u>			Ì
	۰	Switched Dedicated		\$0.1448 \$0.0744			N
-							

CANCELLED

FEB 0 2003 2nd RS 292 Public Schules Commission

Missouri Public

FILED JUN 2 9 2002

CERTAIN MATERIAL FROM THIS PAGE WAS MOVED TO PAGE 291.

Service Commission

ISSUED: May 29, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: June 29, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

^{FF} Migeonia Pùidiic Sannice Commiccion

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)
 - .324 Option EE Term

The Option EE Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans. Customers who subscribe to Option EE through the Option EE Term Plan are subject to the terms and conditions outlined for Option RR in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 except for the discount on eligible intrastate charges as defined below.

- .3241 Eligible Intrastate charges is the customer's total intrastate usage of the following, after the application of promotional and other discounts: intrastate inbound and outbound usage and Option EE Card, Option EE Remote Access (including surcharges). Charges for the following are not included as eligible intrastate charges and will not receive Option EE Term plan Discounts: Directory Assistance usage and surcharges and Operator Assisted usage and surcharges.
- .3242 Term Commitment/Discounts: The following discounts will apply to the eligible intrastate charges based on the customer's term commitment.

Term Commitment	Discount	
1 year	3%	
2 year	6%	C.
3 year	9%	-
4 year	9%	
5 year	9%	
•		/

ANCELLED JUN 2 9 2002

vice Commission Public Se



EFFECTIVE October 20, 1000

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services)¹ (Cont.)

.3252 <u>Intrastate Plus</u>

Eligibility: To be eligible for this program, customers:

- must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;
- must receive interstate service under a New Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 6, 7, 8, 9 or 10 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;

<u>Usage Charges:</u>

The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Origination <u>Type Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Dedicated Dedicated Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Termination <u>Type Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated or Switched Local Network Connection Dedicated Switched	\$0.0721 \$0.0721 on\$0.0721 ed\$0.0721
Origination <u>Type Outbound</u> Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Local Network Connection Switched/Card Switched/Card Switched/Card	Termination <u>Type Outbound</u> Local Network Connectio Dedicated Switched Local Network Connectio Dedicated Switched	\$0.0721 \$0.1370

¹Effective January 5, 2004 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: December 4, 2003

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 5, 2004

Ν

Ν

- -

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RFCD JUN 23 2003

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.3252

i.

.32 Option EE (MCI WorldCom On-Net Services) (Cont.)

- Intrastate Plus
- Eligibility: To be eligible for this program, customers:
- must designate a company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate calling and as its carrier for intralata toll calling;
- must receive interstate service under a New Special Customer Arrangement (SCA) Guide Type 6, 7, 8, 9 or 10 as described in the WorldCom's "Service Publication and Price Guide" located on the Company's website at www.worldcom.com;

<u>Usage Charges:</u> The following per-minute usage rates will apply to Intrastate Usage. Customers will be charged the following per minute rates for Inbound and Outbound Intrastate Service.

Origination	Termination	Per-Minute
Type Outbound	Type Outbound	<u>Rate</u>
Local Network Connection	Local Network Connection	\$0.0000
Local Network Connection	Dedicated	\$0.0721
Local Network Connection	Switched	\$0.0721
Dedicated	Local Network Connection	\$0.0721
Dedicated	Dedicated or Switched	\$0.0721
Switched/Card	Local Network Connection	\$0.1370
Switched/Card	Dedicated	\$0.1370
Switched/Card	Switched	\$0.1370



Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUI 24 2003

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

ISSUED: June 23, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 24, 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.1 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF RECEIVED

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Т

Т

N N

N

.33 Option FF (MCI Everyday Classic) 1/

Option FF (MCI Everyday Classic) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential customers. Option FF includes a peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of MCI One Savings II Promotion I as outlined in the MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .331 Monthly Account Fees
 - .3311 <u>Minimum Charge</u>: \$5.00 per account if total Option FF usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .3312 A monthly recurring charge of \$1.95 will apply.

MAR 01 2001 3 CR P 292. 1 Fublic Service Commission MISSOURI

- .332 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3321 <u>Dial_1 Access</u>: Option FF can be used for Dial-1 access. Option FF customers will be charged the following for interLATA and intraLATA calls:

InterLATA <u>Peak</u> \$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

<u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.15 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

CERTAIN MATERIAL PREVIOUSLY LOCATED ON THIS PAGE CAN NOW BE FOUND ON PAGE NO.292.2.

<u>1</u>/ Beginning May 1, 2000, MCI Everyday Classic will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 1 2000

MAY 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.1 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.1

Sei

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF lice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT) DEC 2 9 1999

Т

Т

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .33 Option FF (MCI Everyday Savings)

Option FF (MCI Everyday Savings) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential customers. Option FF includes a peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of MCI One Savings II Promotion I as outlined in the MCI Taniff F.C.C. No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- Monthly Account Fees .331
 - Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option FF usage charges are .3311 less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .3312 A monthly recurring charge of \$1.95 will apply.
- .332 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3321 Dial 1 Access: Option FF can be used for Dial-1 access. Option FF customers will be charged the following for interLATA and intraLATA calls:

CANCELLED

MAY, 0 1 2000 By 2Nd RP 292.1 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

InterLATA \$0.25 per minute Peak (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

Off-Peak \$0.15 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

IntraLATA

Peak \$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

Miccourt Public Service Commission

FILED FEB 0 1 2000

Off-Peak \$0.12 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

ISSUED: December 29, 1999

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

RECTD SEP 3 0 1999

Ν

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.33 Option FF (MCI Everyday)

Option FF (MCI Everyday) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential customers. Option FF includes a peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of MCI One Savings II Promotion I as outlined in the MCI Tanff F.C.C. No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .331 Monthly Account Fees
 - .3311 <u>Minimum Charge</u>: \$5.00 per account if total Option FF usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .3312 A monthly recurring charge of \$1.95 will apply.

Atlanta, Georgia 303

.332 Access Methods and Charges

Interl ATA

.3321 <u>Dial 1 Access</u>: Option FF can be used for Dial-1 access. Option FF customers will be charged the following for interLATA and intraLATA calls:



ISSUED: October 1

Inice	<u>Peak</u> (7am - 6:59pm	\$0.25 per minute n, Monday through Frie	day)	
ISSOURI	<u>Off-Peak</u> (7pm - 6:59am	\$0.15 per minute n, Monday through Frid	day, all day Saturday	and Sunday)
MISS	<u>IntraLATA</u> Peak	\$0.25 per minute	Ś	Miscouri Public Sorvice Commissio
		n, Monday through Fri	day)	FILED DEC 01 1999
		\$0.12 per minute n, Monday through Fri	day, all day Saturday	v and Sunday) N
, 1999		andy Chandler oncourse Parkway Suite 3200	EFFECTIVE	DEC 01 1999

C/N

C/N

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .33 Option FF (MCI Everyday Classic) (Cont.)
 - .332 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3321 (Cont.)

IntraLATA

<u>Peak</u> \$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

Off-Peak \$0.12 per minute (7pm -6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

.3322 <u>Calling Card</u>¹: Option FF calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.

.3323

This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any location within the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature."

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls."

"Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls: \$0.45 per min.

.333 <u>Directory Assistance</u> A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.334 <u>Operator Assistance</u> The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Classic assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

¹Beginning May 1, 2000 new customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.25 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customers billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.2 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

REC'D JUN 01 2001

- - Option FF (MCI Everyday Classic) (Cont.) .332 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3321 (Cont.)

IntraLATA Peak \$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

MAY 0 1 2004 By 44hrs292.2 ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Off-Peak \$0.12 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

- .3322 <u>Calling Card</u>: 1/ Option FF calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
- .3323 P800: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
- .333 **Directory Assistance** A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
 - .334 **Operator Assistance** The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Classic assisted calls without regard to the type of access.
- Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card 1/ calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED JUL 01 2001

3.

.33

1/R/

1/R/

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.2 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

М

М

Т

Ν

Ν

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .33 Option FF (MCI Everyday Classic) (Cont.)
 - .332 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3321 (Cont.)

CANCELLED

IntraLATA Peak \$0.25 per minute JUL 0 1 2001 (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday) Public Service Commission MISSOURI

<u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.12 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

- .3322 <u>Calling Card</u>: <u>1</u>/ Option FF calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
- .3323 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
- .333 <u>Directory Assistance</u> A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
- .334 <u>Operator Assistance</u> The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Classic

assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

1/ Beginning May 1, 2000 new customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.25 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328



MAY 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.2 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD DEC 2 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .33 Option FF (MCI Everyday Savings) (Cont.)
 - .332 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3322 <u>Calling Card</u>: Option FF calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
 - .3323 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
 - .333 Directory Assistance

A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.334 Operator Assistance

The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Savings assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

MAY, 0 1 2000 By 2Nd RP 292.2 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Miceovil Public Sarvice Commission

FILED FEB 0 1 2000

ISSUED: December 29, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2000

Т

1

Т

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD SEP 3 0 1999

Ν

N

- .33 Option FF (MCI Everyday) (Cont.)
 - .332 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3322 <u>Calling Card</u>: Option FF calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.89 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
 - .3323 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.

.333 Directory Assistance

A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.334 Operator Assistance

The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

 CANCELLED

 FEB 0 1 2000

 By
 15t RP 292.2

 Public Service Commission

 MISSOURI

 ISSUED: October 1, 1999

 Sandy Chandler

 Six Concourse Parkway

 Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

(N)(I)

(N)(I)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

34. Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus) 1/

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

<u>Monthly Minimum Usage</u> - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.

.341 Monthly Account Fees

Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$6.95 monthly recurring charge.

- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.15

.3422 <u>Calling Card</u> MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls. For all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI, customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods. No surcharge will apply for to these calls.

¹Beginning January 1, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED January 23, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 9TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- з. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - (MCI Everyday Plus)¹ 34. ption GG MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this Service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

.341 Monthly Account Fees Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci service agreement/res domestic services. jsp; except that customers Who are Subscribed to This plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$6.95 monthly recurring charge. C/I C/I

- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week. .3421

<u>InterLATA per_minute charge</u>: \$0.15

<u>IntraLATA per minute charge</u> \$0.15

<u>Calling Card</u> MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls. For all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI, customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods. No surcharge will apply for to these calls. . 3422

¹Beginning January 1, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

*.*۰۰۰

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JAN 1 8 2002

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

- Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus) 34.
- Service Commission MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.
 - .341 Monthly Account Fees Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.
 - .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 Dial One Access: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.15

.3422 Calling Card¹ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Missouri Public

CANCELLED

FILED MAR 04 2002

Service Commission

AUG 0 1 2004 By QUIRS 292.3

By Full By Envice Commission ¹Customers will be charged a per MISSOURI te of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling and all intrastate call all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: January 18, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: March 4, 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D SEP 1 7 2001

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - 34. Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus) 1/

Service Commission

- MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.
 - .341 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.
 - .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

<u>IntraLATA per minute charge</u> \$0.15 (I)

.3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: <u>2</u>/ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Missouri Public

CANCELLED

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

FEB 0 4 2002 SHRP 292, 3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Service Commission

1/Beginning January 1, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

2/Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

SSUED: September 18, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: OCCUPATION 2001

OCT 0 5 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

3.

RECD JUN 012001

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus) 1/

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

.341 Monthly Account Fees

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

Intral_ATA per minute charge \$0.12 OCT 0 5 2001 By 7th R P 292.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

- .3422 Calling Card: 2/ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.
- 1/ Beginning January 1, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.
- 2/ Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

V

١ſ

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missourt Public Sorvice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD DEC 01 2000

Ν

T

Ν

Т

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus) 1/

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

.341 Monthly Account Fees

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: <u>2</u>/ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

1/ Beginning January 1, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

2/ New customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.09 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001

Misseuri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECTO OCT 02 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus)

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

.341 Monthly Account Fees

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12 JAN, 0 1 2001 By 54 RP 292.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

- .3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: <u>1</u>/ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.
- 1/ New customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.09 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: October 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2000 Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FILED NOV 01 2000

R
MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 02 2000

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus)

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .341 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

NOV 0 1 2000 By 4412 9192.3 Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

.3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: <u>1</u>/ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

ISSUED: August 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, GA 30328 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 0 1 2000

ŀ

Т

I

^{1/} New customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.10 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus)

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .341 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12 SEP 01 2000 By 3rd RS # 292.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

- .3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: <u>1</u>/ MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per minute surcharge for all intrastate calls.
- 1/ Beginning May 1, 2000 new customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.07 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. No surcharge will apply for such calls.

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE

MAY 01 2000

Ν

Ν

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.3 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD DEC 2 9 1999

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus)

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .341 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

- MAY 0 1 2000 By 2^{NS} R.P. 292.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI
- .3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per minute surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Solvice Commission

1

FILED FEB 0 1 2000

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2000

ISSUED: December 29, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD SEP 3 0 1999

N

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus)

MCI Everyday Plus is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Plus includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 6 Promotion 1 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .341 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .342 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3421 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI Everyday Plus can be used for Dial One access. MCI Everyday Plus customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

FEB 0 1 2000

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

By 1St RP 292.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.3422 <u>Calling Card</u>: MCI Everyday Plus Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.89 per minute surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Survice Commission

N

FLED DEC 0 1 1999

ISSUED: October 1, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE:

DEC 01 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.4

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SEON C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

したのであることをなっていたろうと

Micheuri Publig

REC'D SEP 3 0 1999

Ν

N

.34 Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus)

.342 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3423 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.





FLED DEC 01 1999

ISSUED: October 1, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 31, 1999

DEC 01 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)¹

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in http://www.mci.com/service All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

 Monthly Minimum Usage
 - Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly minimum usage
 (N)(I)

 charge, as specified in
 |

 http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services.jsp; except that
 |

 customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for intralata
 |

 service only will be charged a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00.
 (N)(I)

.351 Monthly Account Fees

Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services. jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$10.95 monthly recurring charge.

.352 Access Methods and Charges

.3521 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.15

- .3522 <u>Calling Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.
- Effective September 26, 2012, all residential Calling Card service and Toll Free / 800 service will no longer be available to new customers of this service.

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

CANCELLED January 23, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

1

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2013

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)¹

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in http://www.mci.com/service All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .351 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic_services. jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$10.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.15

.3522 <u>Calling Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Effective September 26, 2012, all residential Calling Card service and Toll Free / 800 service will no longer be available to new customers of this service.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: August 27, 2012

CANCELLED August 1, 2013 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0615

1

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: September 26, 2012

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0097 (T)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - Option HH (MCI AnyTime) MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in http://www.mci.com/service All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service. .35

.351

Monthly Account Fees Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring C/T the subscribed to this plan must pay a monenty recarring to a plan must pay a monenty recarring to a plan must pay a monenty recarring to a plan and who is plan and who is plan and who is the selected the Company for local toll service only will be a charged a monthly recurring charge of \$10.95 monthly recurring chargeC/I

.352 Access Methods and Charges

.3521

<u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

<u>InterLATA per minute_charge</u>: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute_charge \$0.15

<u>Calling Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls. .3522

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th Revised Page No. 292.6 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 292.6

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JAN 1 8 2002

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - Option HH (MCI AnyTime) .35

Service Commission MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .351 Monthly Account Fees Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$9.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 Dial One Access: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.15

.3522 Calling Card: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Missouri Public

т

FILED FEB 01 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: January 18, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004

MISSOURI

292.60

vice Commission

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th Revised Page No. 292.6 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 292.6

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

REC'D SEP 1 7 2001

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

.35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .351 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$9.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

<u>InterLATA per minute charge</u>: \$0.15

<u>IntraLATA per minute charge</u> \$0.15 (I)

.3522 <u>Calling Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.89 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

Service Commission



CANCELLED

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: 'OCCOPERATION 20012 .

OCT 0 5 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.6 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

3.

.35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCi AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .351 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$9.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELI FD

Interl ATA per minute charge: \$0.15

Intral ATA per minute charge \$0.12

> Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway

> Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

- OCT 052001 By 442 RP 292.6 Public Service Commission MISSOURI
- .3522 <u>Calling_Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.89 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commicoion I/T

IЛ

FILED JUL 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.6 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missourl Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JAN 30 2001

.35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

.351 Monthly Account Fees

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$9.95 monthly recurring charge.

- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

CANCELLED

1

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

JUL 012001 J2P#292.6 Public Service Commission

.3522 <u>Calling_Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.05 24 hours/7 days a week for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.89 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

ISSUED: January 30, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2001

Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED MAR 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.6 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.6

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

MAR 3 1 2000

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

3.

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in MCI FCC Taniff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .351 Monthly Account Fees Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$8.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 Dial One Access: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

CANCELLED

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

MAR 0 1 2001 2NA RP 292.4 By Public Service Commission

Calling Card: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for .3522 origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.05 24 hours/7 days a week for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI. No per call surcharge will apply for these calls. All other calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.89 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: May

MAY 01 2000

Ν

Ν

Ν Т

MISSOURI **Public Service Commission**

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD DEC 08 1999

Ν

Ν

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)

MCI AnyTime is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI AnyTime includes a flat rate structure for Dial One, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option 9 as set forth in MCI FCC Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial 1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .351 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$8.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .352 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3521 <u>Dial One Access</u>: MCI AnyTime can be used for Dial One access. MCI AnyTime customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA per minute charge: \$0.15

IntraLATA per minute charge \$0.12

.3522 <u>Calling Card</u>: MCI AnyTime Calling Card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI Provided 800 number. Calls will be charged \$0.55 per minute for intrastate calls and an \$0.89 per call surcharge for all intrastate calls.

CANCELLED

MAY 012000 By IST R P 292.6 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: December 8, 1999

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 07 1999

EFFECTIVE: January 7, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.7

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFS OF COMMUNICATIONS

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D DEC 08 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .35 Option HH (MCI AnyTime)
 - .352 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3523 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

Missouri Public Mission

FILED JAN 07 1999

EFFECTIVE: January 7, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

ISSUED: December 8, 1999

Publicion

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2004



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.9 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.9

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Public Servico Cemmicolen

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD DEC 01 2000

Ν

.36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings) 1/

MCI Everyday Savings is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Savings includes a peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in Basic Calling Plan 14, as set forth in the MCI WorldCom Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .361 Monthly Account Fees
 - .3611 <u>Minimum Charge</u>: \$5.00 per account if total Option II usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .3612 Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$2.95 monthly account fee.
- .362 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3621 <u>Dial 1 Access</u>: MCI Everyday Savings can be used for Dial-1 access. Option II customers will be charged the following for interLATA and intraLATA calls:

CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2006 By 2^M RS 292,9 Public Service Commission MISSOURI <u>InterLATA</u> <u>Peak</u>\$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

<u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.15 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

<u>IntraLATA</u>

Peak \$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

<u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.12 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

1/ Beginning January 1, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

FILED JAN 01 2001

Missouri Public Scrvico Commission Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.9

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF RECEIVED

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings)

MCI Everyday Savings is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. MCI Everyday Savings includes a peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in Basic Calling Plan 14, as set forth in the MCI WorldCom Tanff F.C.C. No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .361 Monthly Account Fees
 - .3611 <u>Minimum Charge</u>: \$5.00 per account if total Option II usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .3612 Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$2.95 monthly account fee.
- .362 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3621 <u>Dial 1 Access</u>: MCI Everyday Savings can be used for Dial-1 access. Option II customers will be charged the following for interLATA and intraLATA calls:

CANCELLED InterLATA JAN 01 2001 Peak \$0.25 per minute 151 RP 2929 (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday) Bv **Public Service Commission** \$0.15 per minute MISSOURI Off-Peak (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday) IntraLATA \$0.25 per minute Peak (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

<u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.12 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2000

FILED

Ν

MAY 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

C/N

C/Ń

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings) (Cont.)
 - .362 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3622 MCI Everyday Savings calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate Of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. All other calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.

.3623 <u>P800</u>:

This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any location within the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature."

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls."

"Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls:\$0.45 per min.

- .363 <u>Directory Assistance</u> A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
- .364 <u>Operator Assistance</u> The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Savings assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 3rd Revised Page No. 292.10 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 292.10

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings) (Cont.)
 - .362 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

RECD JAN 1 8 2002 Service Commission

- .3622 MCI Everyday Savings calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. All other calls will be charged a rate of \$.55 per minute and an \$0.99 I per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
- .3623 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
- .363 <u>Directory Assistance</u> A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
- .364 <u>Operator Assistance</u> The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Savings assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

MAY 0 1 2004 ommission PUDIIC'S MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Missouri Public

FILED FEB 01 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: January 18, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.10 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.10

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission RECD JUN 01 2001

- .36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings) (Cont.)
 - .362 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3622 MCI Everyday Savings calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods for all intrastate calling card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. All other calls will be charged a rate of \$.32 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
 - .3623 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
 - .363 Directory Assistance

A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.364 <u>Operator Assistance</u> The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Savings assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

FEB **0** 1 2002 P 292.10 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commicolen

FILED JUL 012001

I/R/ I/R/

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.10 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.10

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD JAN 30 2001

- .36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings) (Cont.)
 - .362 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3622 MCI Everyday Savings calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.25 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. All other calls will be charged a rate of \$.32 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
 - .3623 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
 - .363 Directory Assistance

A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.364 Operator Assistance

The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Savings assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

JUL U 1 2001 VA-Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: January 30, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAR 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.10

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

MISSOURI

Public Service Commission

- .36 Option II (MCI Everyday Savings) (Cont.)
 - .362 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3622 MCI Everyday Savings calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 between 7:00am to 6:59pm Monday-Friday, a rate of \$0.05 between 7:00pm and 6:59am Monday-Friday, and a rate of \$0.05 all day Saturday and Sunday for all intrastate card calls which terminate at the customer's billed ANI. All other calls will be charged a rate of \$.32 per minute and an \$0.99 per call surcharge for all intrastate (interLATA) and intraLATA calls.
 - .3623 <u>P800</u>: The P800 Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for each call.
 - .363 <u>Directory Assistance</u> A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
 - .364 Operator Assistance

The charge found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all MCI Everyday Savings assisted calls without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2001 SFRP 292.10 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

•

Ξ

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2000

MAY 01 2000

Ν

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.11

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 3 1 2000

Ν

Ν

.37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX)

Basic Calling Plan XX is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan XX includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option XX as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent.

- .371 Monthly Account Fees
 - .3711 No monthly recurring charge will apply.
 - .3712 <u>Minimum Usage Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Basic Calling Plan XX usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .372 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3721 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan XX can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan XX customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

<u>IntraLATA:</u> \$0.14

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

CANCELLED September 26, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0097 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Servico Cemmission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 292.12 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 292.12

C/I

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C -_ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS_AND_RATES (Cont.)

- 3.METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) .37 (Cont.)
 - .372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan XX calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan XX customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANT .3722 ANI.
 - .3723

Personal 800 This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit within the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature.

A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls: \$0.45 per min. C/İ

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.12 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.12

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 02 2001

1,

Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.) .37

.372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3722 Calling Card: Basic Calling Plan XX calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan XX customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

.3723 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004

By 3rd RS 292.12

Public bervice Commission

MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FIED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.12 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.12

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

3.

Missouri Public Service Commission

KECD JUN 01 2001

.37 Option J.I (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)

.372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3722 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan XX calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan XX customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.55 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls.

.3723 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any night therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commicolen

FILED JUL 01 2001

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2001 F. 2NO R P 292.12 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



іЛ П

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RFCD JUL 3 1 2000

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)

.372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3722 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan XX calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan XX customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.55 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.09 per minute, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

.3723 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any night therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.



1. 1. 1.

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission Ν

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

JU = 0 1 2001

By KRP #092.12 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Ν

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 5th Revised Page No. 292.13 CANCELS 4th Revised Page No. 292.13

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)
 - .372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3724 <u>Basic Calling Plan_XX Savings Plan_I¹</u>

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 1 2006 By G+h RS 292.13 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly	N/T
recurring charge, as specified in	1
http://consumer.mci.com/mci service agreement/res domestic	1
services.jsp,	1
except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and	1
who have selected the Company for local toll service only	ł
will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00	N/T

This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

.3725 Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly N/T recurring charge, as specified in { http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement/res_domestic [_services.jsp, [except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and [who have selected the Company for local toll service only [will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00 N/T

This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

- .373 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .374 Operator Assistance: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan XX customers without regard to the type of access.

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. Issued: June 30, 2006 Effective: August 1, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.) . 37

REGD DEC 0 8 2002

Missouri Public Service Commission

- .372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3724 <u>Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I¹</u> A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Pla Т Plan XX.

.3725 Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan Τ XX.

- <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set .373 forth in Section B-6.08.
- <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan XX customers without regard to the type of .374 access.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2006 5 th RS 292.13 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 0 1 2003

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: December 18, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)
 - .372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
- Service Commission

т

REC'D FEB 2 1 2002

.3724 <u>Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I¹</u>

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

.3725 Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

- .373 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .374 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan XX customers without regard to the type of access.

JAN 0 1 2003 S 292.13 ewise Commission

CANCELLED

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 01 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: February 21, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

Service Commission

Ν

Ν

Ν

Ν

RECD APR 1 6 2001

- .37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)
 - .372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3724 Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan 1 1/

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$2.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

.3725 Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan II offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

- .373 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .374 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan XX customers without regard to the type of access.
- 1/ Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2002

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

3NJ RP 292.13

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.13 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.13

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT OCT 0 2 2000

Ν

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)
 - .372 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3724 Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I

A variation of Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Basic Calling Plan XX Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$2.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan XX.

- .373 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .374 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan XX customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2001 By 2ND RP 292.13 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED NOV 01 2000

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2000

ISSUED: October 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 3 1 2000

N

Ν

- .37 Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX) (Cont.)
 - .373 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
 - .374 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan XX customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

NOV 0 1 2000 By /Star 992.13 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.14 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.14

С

Ċ

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

this service.

- Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) 1/ Basic Calling Plan YY is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan YY includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option YY as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to .38
 - .381 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring charge, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci service agreement/res domestic services. jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges
 - <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan YY can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week. .3821

<u>InterLATA</u>: \$0.14 IntraLATA: \$0.14

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.14 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.14

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public RECD APR 1 6 2001 Service Commission

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) 1/

Basic Calling Plan YY is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan YY includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option YY as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .381 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .382 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3821 Dial One Access: Basic Calling Plan YY can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

Intral ATA: \$0.14

AUG 0 1 2004 5292.14 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

Service Commission

1/ Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.14 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.14

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFS ONIC COmmiscion

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD DEC 01 2000

R

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY)

Basic Calling Plan YY is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan YY includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option YY as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .381 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .382 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3821 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan YY can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

IntraLATA: \$0.14

CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2001 Ey 2N RP 292.14 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001

Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED JAN 01 2001
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 3 1 2000

Ν

.38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY)

Basic Calling Plan YY is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan YY includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option YY as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .381 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .382 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3821 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan YY can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

IntraLATA: \$0.14

CANCELLED

JAN 01 2001 By St RP 292.14 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

C/I

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. METERED_USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3822 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan YY calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a per call surcharge of \$0.99 for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.
 - .3823 Personal 800 This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any location within the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature.

A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls: \$0.45 per min. C/I

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.15 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.15

Missouri Public Service Commicsion INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

٠ł

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.
 - Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.) .38
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3822 Calling Card: Basic Calling Plan YY calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a per call surcharge of \$0.99 for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.
 - .3823 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 3rd RS 292.15

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001 Missourt Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.15 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.15

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

KECD JUN 01 2001

.38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)

.382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3822 Calling Card: Basic Calling Plan YY calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a per call surcharge of \$0.55 for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.15 for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

.3823 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

CANCFILED

AUG 0 1 2001

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Fj

2Nd RP292.15

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commicolen

FILED JUL 01 2001

ЧT

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 31 2000

Ν

Missouri Public Service Gemmission

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)

.382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3822 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan YY calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan YY customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a per call surcharge of \$0.55 for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged a rate of \$0.07 per minute Mondays through Fridays, and a rate of \$0.05 per minute Saturdays and Sundays, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

.3823 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

CANCELLED

JUL 01 2001 |SFRP#292.16

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

л Э

Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 MCI Communications Services Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services 6th Revised Page NO. 292.16 Cancels 5th Revised Page NO. 292.16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

......

۰.,

- .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3824 Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I¹

A variation of Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan YY.

- Directory Assistance: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied .383 to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .384 Operator Assistance: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. Issued: September 1, 2006 Effective: October 1,

Effective: October 1, 2006

Filed

Missouri Public

Service Commission

Т

1

T

CANCELLED August 1, 2013 **Missouri Public** Service Commission JX-2013-0615

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MCI Communications Services, Inc., d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 5th Revised Page No. 292.16 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 292.16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

З. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3824 Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I¹

A variation of Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

.__.

Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly N/T recurring charge, as specified in J http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service agreement/res domestic _services.jsp, except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be charged a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00 N/T

This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan YY.

.383 Directory Assistance: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.

.384 Operator Assistance: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 1 2006 6 TARS 292.16 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. Issued: June 30, 2006 Effective: August 1

Effective: August 1, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
- **RECTO DEC 0 8 2002**

Missouri Public Service Commission

.382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3824 <u>Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I¹</u>

A variation of Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan YY.

- .383 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .384 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2006 By 5th RS 292.16 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED JAN 0 1 2003

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: December 18, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2003

Ι

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 292.16 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

Service Commission

Τ

REC'D FEB 2 1 2002

.3824 Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I¹

A variation of Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan YY.

- .383 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .384 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

JAN 0 1 2003 JAN RS 292.16 JAN RS 292.16 Jubic Service Commission Missouri

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 01 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: February 21, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2002

З.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.16 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.382

REC'D APR 1 6 2001

Service Commission

- .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3824 Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan 1 1/

A variation of Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$2.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan YY.

- .383 Directory Assistance: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .384 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2002 By 314 RP 292.14 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

Service Commission

1/ Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 Ν

Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.16 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Gemmissien

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - .382 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3824 Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I

A variation of Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Basic Calling Plan YY Savings Plan I offers reduced in-state dial-1 rates for an additional monthly recurring charge. Customers enrolled in this plan may place intraLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute, and interLATA Dial-1 calls at the rate of \$0.12 per minute.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$2.00 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be in addition to the monthly recurring charge for Basic Calling Plan YY.

- .383 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
- .384 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2001 2^{NO} RP 292.14 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED NOV 01 2000

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

ISSUED: October 2, 2000



i N

Ν

RECD OCT 02 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 3 1 2000

Ν

Ν

- .38 Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY) (Cont.)
 - .383 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
 - .384 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264, herein, apply to all Basic Calling Plan YY customers without regard to the type of access.

CANCELLED

NOV 012000 92.16 e Commission Public Se

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ)¹(Cont.) Basic Calling Plan ZZ is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan ZZ includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option ZZ as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.
 - .391 <u>Monthly Account Fees:</u> Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly recurring C/I charge, as specified in [http://consumer.mci.com/mci service agreement/res domestic services.] jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who] have selected the Company for local toll service only will be] charged a monthly recurring charge of \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. C/I
 - .392 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3921 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan ZZ can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

IntraLATA: \$0.14

¹Effective April 5, 2002, Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ), will no longer be available to new subscribers.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page No. 292.17 Cancels Original Page No. 292.17

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D FEB 2 8 2002

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ)¹(Cont.) Basic Calling Plan ZZ is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan ZZ includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option ZZ as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls - and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.
 - .391 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.95 monthly recurring charge.
 - .392 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3921 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan ZZ can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

IntraLATA: \$0.14

CANCELLED AUG 012004 BY 2-OUR 5292.17 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED APR 0 5 2002

Service Commission

¹Effective April 5, 2002, Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ), will no longer be available to new subscribers.

N N

ISSUED: February 28, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: April 5, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.17

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 31 2000

Ν

Ν

.39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ) (Cont.)

Basic Calling Plan ZZ is an outbound and inbound service available to residential customers. Basic Calling Plan ZZ includes a flat rate structure for Dial 1, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions of Basic Calling Plan Option ZZ as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Dial-1 calls and calling card calls will have 60 second or one minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent. A monthly charge will apply to this service.

- .391 <u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.95 monthly recurring charge.
- .392 Access Methods and Charges
 - .3921 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Basic Calling Plan ZZ can be used for Dial One access. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day and 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.14

IntraLATA: \$0.14

CANCELLED APR 0 5 2002 157 RS 292.17 PUETIG SET

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH Revised Page No. 292.18 Cancels 3RD Revised Page No. 292.18

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ) (Cont.)
 - .392 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3922 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan ZZ calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.20 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.
 - C/I .3923 Personal 800 This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit T security code to which calls may be received from any location within the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature. A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls: \$0.45 per min.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 C/I

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd Revised Page No. 292.18 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 292.18

Missouri Public

RFCD SEP 1 6 2003

Service Commission

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ)¹ (Cont.)
 - .392 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .3922 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan 22 calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.20 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.
 - .3923 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state. The customer will be charged the per minute usage rate of \$ 0.30. MCI will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, and a 4 digit Security Code. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. An MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 44h RS 292. 18 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission 1

Τ

FILED OCT 1 6 2003

¹Effective April 5, 2002, Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ), will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED September 16, 2003

.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: October 16, 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 292.18 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.18

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIEF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD JUL 02 2001

 \mathbf{I}_{α}

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ) (Cont.)

.392 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3922 Calling Card: Basic Calling Plan ZZ calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.99 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

.3923 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001





MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 292.18 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 292.18

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

RECD JUN 012001

ł/Τ

Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ) (Cont.) .39

.392 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3922 Calling Card: Basic Calling Plan ZZ calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number, Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.55 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute for all time periods, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

MCL Personal 800 Number .3923

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: June 1, 2001

CANCELI FD

AUG ,0 1 2001

Fy 2NY RY 272.10 Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

2NO RP 292.18

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUI 01 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Gemmissien

REC'D JUL 3 1 2000

Ν

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .39 Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ) (Cont.)

.392 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.3922 <u>Calling Card</u>: Basic Calling Plan ZZ calling card access is available for origination from touch tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI provided 800 number. Basic Calling Plan ZZ customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.55 and a \$0.55 per call surcharge for all interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls, except that customers will be charged \$0.07 per minute, and the Company will waive the per-call surcharge, for interLATA and intraLATA calling card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI.

.3923 MCI Personal 800 Number

MCI Personal 800 Number: MCI Personal 800 Number provides a telephone number at which calls may be received from any location within the state of Missouri for a monthly subscription fee and one time installation fee identified in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tanff No. 1. The customer will be charged a per minute usage rate of \$.30. MCI WORLDCOM will provide to the customer an 800 telephone number, a 4 digit Security Code, and, upon request a 6 digit Rerouting Code which will allow the customer to use the "Follow-Me" Routing feature. The Friends and Family and standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls. A MCI Personal 800 Number customer shares access to an 800 number with other customers and acquires service based on a 4 digit Security Code assigned to the customer. Thus, a customer may not retain the 800 number or any right therein when his or her service is discontinued. There is a limit of ten numbers per customer telephone number for MCI Personal 800 Number.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a MCI Personal 800 Number customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her MCI Personal 800 Number will be terminated. To make a Follow Me change, a customer may use his or her MCI Personal 800 Number and the 6 digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

ISSUED: July 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission Ν

FILED AUG 3 0 2000

CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2001 Flot RP 29 18 Public Service Commission MISSOURI